
 
1 2   Team Scores  
3  1   Arkansas 281  278       559  -9 
1  2   Arizona State 276  284       560  -8 

T8  3   Texas Tech 290  272       562  -6 
4  4   Vanderbilt 287  279       566  -2 
2  5   Houston 277  291       568  E 

T5  6   Stanford 288  281       569  +1 
T5  7   Tennessee 288  282       570  +2 
10  8   Ole Miss 292  281       573  +5 
T5  9   California 288  287       575  +7 
11  10   Florida State 293  283       576  +8 
T8  11   Arizona 290  289       579  +11 
12  12   Baylor 294  287       581  +13 
13  13   Oklahoma State 297  291       588  +20 
14  14   Rice 298  292       590  +22 
15  15   Columbia 311  325       636  +68 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T8 1   Michael Thorbjornsen  Stanford  69  65       134  -8   
T2 T2   Jacob Skov Olesen  Arkansas  68  67       135  -7   
1 T2   Jake Hall  Tennessee  67  68       135  -7   

T13 4   Karl Vilips  Stanford  70  66       136  -6   
T8 T5   William Moll  Vanderbilt  69  68       137  -5   
T8 T5   Frederik Kjettrup *  Florida State  69  68       137  -5   
T13 T5   Matthew Comegys  Texas Tech  70  67       137  -5   
T2 T8   Jose Luis Ballester  Arizona State  68  70       138  -4   
T13 T8   Preston Summerhays  Arizona State  70  68       138  -4   
T21 T10   Sampson Zheng  California  71  68       139  -3   
T21 T10   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  71  68       139  -3   
T21 T10   Tyran Snyders  Texas Tech  71  68       139  -3   
T8 T10   John Daly II  Arkansas  69  70       139  -3   
T13 T14   Thomas Curry  Arkansas  70  70       140  -2   
T26 T14   Michael La Sasso  Ole Miss  72  68       140  -2   
T13 T14   Luke Clanton  Florida State  70  70       140  -2   
T2 T14   Austyn Reily  Houston  68  72       140  -2   
T51 T18   Tim Tillmanns  Ole Miss  75  66       141  -1   
T2 T18   Santiago De La Fuente  Houston  68  73       141  -1   
T21 T20   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  71  71       142  E   
T34 T20   Jack Bigham  Florida State  73  69       142  E   
T2 T20   Mateo Pulcini *  Arkansas  68  74       142  E   
T8 T20   Wolfgang Glawe  Houston  69  73       142  E   
T13 T20   Wenyi Ding  Arizona State  70  72       142  E   
T51 T25   Charles DeLong  Texas Tech  75  68       143  +1   
T42 T25   Calum Scott  Texas Tech  74  69       143  +1   
T13 T25   Filip Jakubcik  Arizona  70  73       143  +1   
T13 T28   Zach Pollo  Arizona  70  74       144  +2   
T73 T28   John Broderick *  Vanderbilt  79  65       144  +2   
T26 T28   Rayhan Thomas  Oklahoma State  72  72       144  +2   
T34 T28   Laurent Desmarchais  Tennessee  73  71       144  +2   
T51 T32   Baard Skogen  Texas Tech  75  70       145  +3   
T26 T32   Chi Chun Chen  Houston  72  73       145  +3   
T42 T32   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  74  71       145  +3   
T34 T32   Cameron Tankersley  Ole Miss  73  72       145  +3   
T62 T32   Jonas Baumgartner  Oklahoma State  76  69       145  +3   
T66 T32   Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt  77  68       145  +3   
T34 T32   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  73  72       145  +3   
T26 T39   John Wild *  Oklahoma State  72  74       146  +4   
T51 T39   Tyler Isenhart  Baylor  75  71       146  +4   
T51 T39   Yannick Malik  Arizona  75  71       146  +4   
T51 T39   Tiger Christensen  Arizona  75  71       146  +4   
T26 T39   Davis Ovard  Baylor  72  74       146  +4   
T51 T39   John Driscoll  Arkansas  75  71       146  +4   
T51 T39   Ethan Fang  California  75  71       146  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T26 T39   Connor Williams  Arizona State  72  74       146  +4   
T26 T47   Tom Fischer  Ole Miss  72  75       147  +5   
T42 T47   Lance Simpson  Tennessee  74  73       147  +5   
T34 T47   Eric Lee  California  73  74       147  +5   
T2 T47   Michael Mjaaseth  Arizona State  68  79       147  +5   
T42 T47   Raghav Chugh  Rice  74  73       147  +5   
T42 T47   Jake Beber-Frankel  Stanford  74  73       147  +5   
T34 T47   Kuangyu Chen  California  73  74       147  +5   
T66 T54   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  77  71       148  +6   
T42 T54   Manuel Lozada  Arkansas  74  74       148  +6   
T51 T54   Wyatt McGovern  Columbia  75  73       148  +6   
T71 T54   Reggie Zhu  Rice  78  70       148  +6   
T66 T58   Evan Woosley-Reed  Tennessee  77  72       149  +7   
T62 T58   Cole Anderson  Florida State  76  73       149  +7   
T34 T58   Jay Kirchdorfer  Rice  73  76       149  +7   
T62 T61   Luke Morgan  Baylor  76  74       150  +8   
T42 T61   Wells Williams  Vanderbilt  74  76       150  +8   
T73 T61   Gray Albright  Florida State  79  71       150  +8   
T42 T64   Tyler Weaver  Florida State  74  77       151  +9   
T34 T64   Blake Benson  Rice  73  78       151  +9   
T51 T66   Barclay Brown  Stanford  75  77       152  +10   
T51 T66   Patton Samuels  Ole Miss  75  77       152  +10   
T71 T68   Grant Doggett  Houston  78  76       154  +12   
78 T68   Lukas Boandl  Rice  81  73       154  +12   

T62 T70   Sean-Karl Dobson  Stanford  76  79       155  +13   
T66 T70   Matthis Lefèvre *  Arkansas  77  78       155  +13   
T26 T70   Gaven Lane  Oklahoma State  72  83       155  +13   
T21 T73   Nathan Wang  California  71  85       156  +14   
T66 T73   Preston Stout  Oklahoma State  77  79       156  +14   
T76 75   Nathan Han  Columbia  80  77       157  +15   
T73 76   Johnny Walker  Arizona  79  79       158  +16   
T76 77   Luke Dossey  Baylor  80  79       159  +17   
79 78   Darren Pang  Columbia  82  84       166  +24   
80 79   William Sung  Columbia  90  91       181  +39   

T42 -    DJ Francey  Columbia  74  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Arkansas 281 278 559

T2 Jacob Skov Olesen (3) 68 67 135

T10 John Daly II (2) 69 70 139

T14 Thomas Curry (5) 70 70 140

T39 John Driscoll (1) 75 71 146

T54 Manuel Lozada (4) 74 74 148

2 Arizona State 276 284 560

T8 Jose Luis Ballester (2) 68 70 138

T8 Preston Summerhays (4) 70 68 138

T20 Wenyi Ding (3) 70 72 142

T39 Connor Williams (5) 72 74 146

T47 Michael Mjaaseth (1) 68 79 147

3 Texas Tech 290 272 562

T5 Matthew Comegys (3) 70 67 137

T10 Tyran Snyders (1) 71 68 139

T25 Calum Scott (2) 74 69 143

T25 Charles DeLong (5) 75 68 143

T32 Baard Skogen (4) 75 70 145

4 Vanderbilt 287 279 566

T5 William Moll (5) 69 68 137

T20 Cole Sherwood (3) 71 71 142

T32 Gordon Sargent (1) 73 72 145

T32 Matthew Riedel (2) 77 68 145

T61 Wells Williams (4) 74 76 150

5 Houston 277 291 568

T14 Austyn Reily (2) 68 72 140

T18 Santiago De La Fuente (1) 68 73 141

T20 Wolfgang Glawe (4) 69 73 142

T32 Chi Chun Chen (3) 72 73 145

T68 Grant Doggett (5) 78 76 154

6 Stanford 288 281 569

1 Michael Thorbjornsen (3) 69 65 134

4 Karl Vilips (1) 70 66 136

T47 Jake Beber-Frankel (2) 74 73 147

T66 Barclay Brown (4) 75 77 152

T70 Sean-Karl Dobson (5) 76 79 155

7 Tennessee 288 282 570

T2 Jake Hall (2) 67 68 135

T28 Laurent Desmarchais (5) 73 71 144

T32 Bryce Lewis (3) 74 71 145

T47 Lance Simpson (4) 74 73 147

T58 Evan Woosley-Reed (1) 77 72 149
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Ole Miss 292 281 573

T14 Michael La Sasso (1) 72 68 140

T18 Tim Tillmanns (4) 75 66 141

T32 Cameron Tankersley (2) 73 72 145

T47 Tom Fischer (3) 72 75 147

T66 Patton Samuels (5) 75 77 152

9 California 288 287 575

T10 Sampson Zheng (3) 71 68 139

T39 Ethan Fang (2) 75 71 146

T47 Kuangyu Chen (1) 73 74 147

T47 Eric Lee (5) 73 74 147

T73 Nathan Wang (4) 71 85 156

10 Florida State 293 283 576

T14 Luke Clanton (2) 70 70 140

T20 Jack Bigham (4) 73 69 142

T58 Cole Anderson (1) 76 73 149

T61 Gray Albright (3) 79 71 150

T64 Tyler Weaver (5) 74 77 151

11 Arizona 290 289 579

T25 Filip Jakubcik (3) 70 73 143

T28 Zach Pollo (2) 70 74 144

T39 Tiger Christensen (1) 75 71 146

T39 Yannick Malik (4) 75 71 146

76 Johnny Walker (5) 79 79 158

12 Baylor 294 287 581

T10 Johnny Keefer (1) 71 68 139

T39 Davis Ovard (2) 72 74 146

T39 Tyler Isenhart (4) 75 71 146

T61 Luke Morgan (5) 76 74 150

77 Luke Dossey (3) 80 79 159

13 Oklahoma State 297 291 588

T28 Rayhan Thomas (1) 72 72 144

T32 Jonas Baumgartner (2) 76 69 145

T54 Bo Jin (5) 77 71 148

T70 Gaven Lane (4) 72 83 155

T73 Preston Stout (3) 77 79 156

14 Rice 298 292 590

T47 Raghav Chugh (4) 74 73 147

T54 Reggie Zhu (1) 78 70 148

T58 Jay Kirchdorfer (2) 73 76 149

T64 Blake Benson (5) 73 78 151

T68 Lukas Boandl (3) 81 73 154

15 Columbia 311 325 636

T54 Wyatt McGovern (3) 75 73 148

75 Nathan Han (1) 80 77 157

78 Darren Pang (5) 82 84 166

79 William Sung (4) 90 91 181

80 DJ Francey (2) 74 0 74
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T5 Frederik Kjettrup (Florida State) 69 68 137

T20 Mateo Pulcini (Arkansas) 68 74 142

T28 John Broderick (Vanderbilt) 79 65 144

T39 John Wild (Oklahoma State) 72 74 146

T70 Matthis Lefèvre (Arkansas) 77 78 155
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Par 3 Scoring
P. Summerhays ASU 2.38 -5 
R. Chugh Rice 2.75 -2 
M. Lozada Arkansas 2.75 -2 
L. Clanton FSU 2.75 -2 
M. Pulcini Arkansas 2.88 -1 
M. Comegys Texas Tech 2.88 -1 
T. Snyders Texas Tech 2.88 -1 
Z. Pollo Arizona 2.88 -1 
S. Zheng California 2.88 -1 
J. Ballester ASU 2.88 -1 
J. Hall Tennessee 2.88 -1 
A. Reily Houston 2.88 -1 
K. Vilips Stanford 2.88 -1 
W. Moll Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
K. Chen California 3.00 E 
F. Kjettrup FSU 3.00 E 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
S. De La Fuente Houston 3.00 E 
J. Wild Okla. St. 3.00 E 
J. Daly II Arkansas 3.00 E 
E. Woosley-Reed Tennessee 3.00 E 
T. Curry Arkansas 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Skov Olesen Arkansas 3.77 -5 
J. Hall Tennessee 3.82 -4 
W. Moll Vanderbilt 3.82 -4 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 3.82 -4 
M. Comegys Texas Tech 3.82 -4 
J. Daly II Arkansas 3.91 -2 
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 3.91 -2 
F. Kjettrup FSU 3.91 -2 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.91 -2 
C. DeLong Texas Tech 3.91 -2 
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 3.95 -1 
S. Zheng California 3.95 -1 
T. Snyders Texas Tech 3.95 -1 
L. Desmarchais Tennessee 3.95 -1 
W. Glawe Houston 3.95 -1 
J. Bigham FSU 3.95 -1 
M. Pulcini Arkansas 3.95 -1 
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 4.00 E 
Y. Malik Arizona 4.00 E 
J. Ballester ASU 4.00 E 
K. Vilips Stanford 4.00 E 
C. Scott Texas Tech 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
Z. Pollo Arizona 4.00 -6 
M. Mjaaseth ASU 4.17 -5 
C. Tankersley Ole Miss 4.17 -5 
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 4.17 -5 
K. Vilips Stanford 4.17 -5 
E. Lee California 4.17 -5 
R. Zhu Rice 4.33 -4 
J. Keefer Baylor 4.33 -4 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 4.33 -4 
F. Kjettrup FSU 4.50 -3 
J. Ballester ASU 4.50 -3 
W. McGovern Columbia 4.50 -3 
R. Thomas Okla. St. 4.50 -3 
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 4.50 -3 
B. Lewis Tennessee 4.50 -3 
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 4.50 -3 
T. Tillmanns Ole Miss 4.50 -3 
T. Curry Arkansas 4.50 -3 
C. Chen Houston 4.50 -3 
J. Skov Olesen Arkansas 4.50 -3 
S. De La Fuente Houston 4.67 -2 
W. Glawe Houston 4.67 -2 

Eagles 
M. Mjaaseth ASU 1
P. Samuels Ole Miss 1
Z. Pollo Arizona 1
T. Christensen Arizona 1
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 1
T. Tillmanns Ole Miss 1
R. Zhu Rice 1

Birdies 
J. Keefer Baylor 12
M. Thorbjornsen Stanford 12
P. Summerhays ASU 12
K. Vilips Stanford 11
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 11
J. Hall Tennessee 11
W. Moll Vanderbilt 11
J. Broderick Vanderbilt 10
M. Mjaaseth ASU 10
J. Skov Olesen Arkansas 10
T. Snyders Texas Tech 9
J. Bigham FSU 8
S. De La Fuente Houston 8
W. Glawe Houston 8
M. Comegys Texas Tech 8
S. Zheng California 8
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 8
T. Curry Arkansas 7
A. Reily Houston 7
W. McGovern Columbia 7
F. Kjettrup FSU 7
J. Daly II Arkansas 7

Pars 
J. Ballester ASU 28
F. Kjettrup FSU 27
C. Scott Texas Tech 26
C. Anderson FSU 26
A. Reily Houston 26
C. Williams ASU 26
W. Ding ASU 26
L. Clanton FSU 25
B. Skogen Texas Tech 25
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 25
L. Desmarchais Tennessee 25
J. Daly II Arkansas 25
M. Comegys Texas Tech 25
B. Benson Rice 24
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 24
M. Pulcini Arkansas 24
T. Tillmanns Ole Miss 24
T. Curry Arkansas 24
C. Chen Houston 24
E. Fang California 23
E. Lee California 23
C. DeLong Texas Tech 23
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